As requested by counsel, this Appraisal Report has been provided via e-mail to Client's counsel, hard copies may be 
requested by contacting A. Matteini & Co. 

Spot gold on September 13, 2012: $1773.40 USD per oz. 

Estimated Total Fair Market Value: $63,205.00 (Sixty-three thousand two hundred five USD) 

List of Equipment and Reference Materials 

1. Stereo Microscope 
2. Day light lamp 
3. UVlamp 
4. Fiber optic lamp 
5. Gem refractometer 
6. Hand held diamond gauge 
7. Portable scale 
8. Hand held eye loupe 1 OX 
9. Hand held spectroscope 
10.